Recorder’s Office Cover Sheet

Recording Requested By:

Name__Nicholas Charles

Department: Public Works

DOUGLASCOUNTY,NV  2)23-096789

This is a no fee document

NO FEE 05/25/2023 11:13 AM
DOUGLAS COUNTY/PUBLIC WORKS Pgs=11
6836520230996789011

SHAWNYNE GARREN, RECORDER

Type of Document: (please select one)

Agreement

Contract

Grant

Change Order

Easement

Other specify:_Change Order

XDDDDD



FILED

NO.__A0R3. 082
5 b5 ez
DATE
SR DOUGLAS COUNTY CLERK
MINDEN, NV
MEMORANDUM BY ‘/&Q DEPUTY
- TO: Patrick Cates, County Manager

FROM: Rick Robillard, Deputy Director Public Works
DATE: May 8, 2023

SUBJECT: Sierra Shadows Tank Altitude Valve
Change Order — Armac Excavating and Paving, LLC

M

Attached for your review and signature is Change Order No. 01 in the amount of $14,257.50 for
the Sierra Shadows Altitude Valve Project. The Douglas County Board of Commissioners at
their March 16, 2023 meeting authorized the County Manager for change orders up to 10 percent
of the original contract amount ($196,600); see Exhibit A. This change order represents a 7.5%
increase from the original contract price, the final contract price is $210,857.50. This is the only

and final change order for the project. Construction of the project is complete.

N:\Projects\23W02 - Sierra Shadows Altitude Valve\6.0 Construction Data\03_Construction\Changes\5_08_23 Change Order 1
Memo_CM.docx



DOUGLAS COUNTY

GREAT PEOPLE M GREAT PLACES

Exhibit A:

P. For possible action. Discussion to approve a $66.629.60 construction contract with Summit
Plumbing Co. LLC for the Fire Hydrant and Hydrant Lateral Replacement Project and
authorize the County Manger to execute the contract and approve change orders up o 10% of
the original contract price. (Rick Robillard)

Q. For possible action. Discussion to authorize an offer of employmient to Ryan Kolda for the
position of Utility Systems Technician II within the Public Works Department at a starting
compensation of 8.0% over mid-point for the position or $33.40 per hour. The Uulity
Systems Technician Il is a Grade T2 position with a current pay range of $24.74 10 S37.11
per hour. {Rick Robillard, Philip Ritger)

R, For possible action. Discussion 1o award a $196.600 censtruction contract lo Armac
Excavating and Paving. LLC for the Sierra Shadow s Altitude Vah e Project and authorize the
County Manager to execute all documents and change orders up to 10% of the original
contract amount. {Rick Robillard)

S. For possible action. Discussion to enler a contract with Moss Adams LLP to perform a
review and audit of the Douglas County. Public Administrator’s financial processes and
records. including bank records, pursuant to NRS 253.070 at 4 not-to-exceed cost of $35.000
and authorize the County Manager to execute the contract. (Terri Willoughby)

ADMINISTRATIVE AGENDA

The Chairperson will read the agenda tille into the public record and will have the discretion to
determine how the item will be presented. Agenda items may be considered ahead of or after the
schedule indicated by this agenda. Public comment.will be taken on ttems that are identified for possible
action.

t.  For possible action. Presentation and discussion on the 2022 Annual Report from the Atrport
Advisory Commitiee. (Shawn Meehan. 2022 Airport Advisory Committee C hair and Bobbi
Thompson)

[\J

For possible action. Presentation and discussion on the 2022 Annual Report from the Douglas
County Public Library Board of Trustees. (Library Board of Trustee Member and Library
staff)

3. For presentation only. Introduction of Ordinance 2023-1613. an ordinance amending
Douglas County Code Title 20 — Consolidated Development Code, Chapter 20.220 and
Chapter 20.820 for the purpose of clarifying that. in accordance with State law. professional
engineers (1) may electronically seal and digitally sign submitted documents and (2) are not
required to stamp an estimale for the cost of a project. First Reading. (Jeremy Hutchings)

N:\Projects\23W02 - Sierra Shadows Altitude Valve\6.0 Construction Data\03_Construction\Changes\5_08_23 Change Order 1
Memo_CM.docx



EJCDC=

ENGINEERS JOINT “CONTRACT
DOCUMENTS COMMITTEE

Change Order No. 01

Date of Issuance; May 5, 2023 Effective Date: May 5, 2023
Owner: Douglas County, NV Owner's Contract No.:  23W02
Contractor: ARMAC Excavating & Paving, LLC Contractor’s Project No.: NA
Engineer: DOWL, LLC Engineer's Project No.: 2446

Between ARMAC Excavating &

Project: Sierra Shadows Altitude Valve Contract Name: Paving, LLC and Douglas County, NV

The Contract is modified as follows upon execution of this Change Order:

Description:
1. Installation of an 8-inch gate valve on the tank feed line ($3,900).
2. Relocation of a 12-inch butterfly valve ($5,000.00).
3. Extra labor and materials to ($5,357.50).
o. Remove concrete thrust block encasing electrical conduit.
b. Move the valve vault to the west due to conflict with existing electrical conduit.
Attachments: [List documents supporting change]
1. Work Change Directive 01
2. Work Change Directive 02
3. ARMAC letter dated May 4, 2023

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES
[note changes in Milestones if applicable]

Original Contract Price: Original Contract Times:

Substantial Completion: 45 days
$_196,600.00 Ready for Final Payment: 60 days
Haerease}{Deerease} from previously approved Change LincreaseHbeerease] from previously approved Change
Orders No. 00 to No. 00: Orders No. 80 to No. 00:

Substantial Completion: 0 days
$.0.00 Ready for Final Payment: 0 days
Contract Price prior to this Change Order: Contract Times prior to this Change Order:

Substantial Completion: 45 days
S$_196,600.00 Ready for Final Payment: 60 days
Increase of this Change Order: fnereaseHBeereasel of this Change Order:

Substantial Completion: 0 days
$.14,257.50 Ready for Final Payment: O days
Change Order Percent: 7.25% Increase
Contract Price incorporating this Change Order: Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:

Substantial Completion: 45 days
$ 210,857.50 7| Ready for Final Payment: 60 days

RECOMMENDED: ACCEPTED: ACCEPTED:
By: 1 7 é’—\ By: i /”‘Qﬁ-——_’BV/ O 1 /«z«‘t,x_zsll_r
Project Manager (if required) oflvner (Authorized S\i'gﬁature) Contractor (Authorized Signdture)
Tite: vl Engimeer Tite (" eads Mansges Title Project Manager
oste: _Mayy 9 7023 Date S //00 [2-3 U pate 5/B/2023
; f e

Approved by Funding Agency (if applicable)
By: NA — Date: /4 —
Title: A4 —

EICDC® C-941, Change Order.
Prepared and published 2013 by the Engineers loint Contract Documents Committee.
0094 63 - Page1of2




EICDC=

EHG WEERT MDINT Cﬂ!ﬂﬁ%{?
SDCUNKENTS COMMITTEE

Work Change Directive No. 01

Date of Issuance: April 12, 2023 Effective Date: March 27,2023

Owner: Douglas County, NV Owner’s Contract No.:  23W02

Contractor: ARMAC Excavating & Paving, LLC Contractor’s Project No.: NA

Engineer:  DOWL, LLC Engineer's Project No.: 2446

’ ; ; ween ARMAG.Excavating &
Project: Sierra Shadows Altitude Valve Contract Name: Betiween ARMAC.E: g

Paving, tLC and Bouglas County, NV

Contractor is directed to proceed promptly with the following change(s):
Description:
Instailation of an additional 8-inch vaive in the 8-inch ductile iron line between the aititude valve vault and the tank.

Attachments: [List documents supporting change]
1. ARMAC Excavating & Paving, LLC Change Order Request #01
2. Marked up sheet €2.1

Purpose for Work Change Directive:

Directive to proceed promptly with the Work described herein, prior to agreeing to changes on Contract Price and
Contract Time, is issued due to: [check one or both of the following]

]___]Non-agreement on pricing of proposed change.

X Necessity to proceed for schedule or other Project reasons.
Estimated Change in Contract Price and Contract Times (non-binding, preliminary):

Contract Price 53,900 {increase] {deerease}
Contract Time 0 days inereasel fdecraase):
Basis of estimated change in Contract Price:
X LumpSum {1 unit price
[ ] costofthe Work [] other

RECOMMENDED: AUTHORIZED BY: RECEIVED:
By: 2. T i By: _"_.1:.",' - By: e

Project Manager (Authorized Signature) {/ @Qner (Authorized Signature) Contractor (Authorized Signature)

Title:  Civil Engineer Title: Depoby Piredes s Title: Project Manager
Date: April 12, 2023 Date: ¢gfiafy,, Date: 4/12/2023

Approved by Funding Agency (if applicable)
By: Not Applicable Date: Not Applicable
| Title:  Not Applicable

¥od
¥

EICDC’ £-840, Work Change Directiva,
Prepared and published 2013 hy the Engineers Joint Contract Dotuments Commltgg 8
008448 -Page1of 1 ¥




March 27, 2023

Change Order Request #1

Sierra Shadows Altitude Valve Project

Requested By: Armac Excavating Paving and Grading LLC

Project Manager: Dee Westmoreland

Date: 3/27/2023

Change Request: #1 Change: Add New 8” Gate Valve to Vault Feed Line

CO Description: New 8” Gate Vale and Misc Materials to Isolate Water Tank
Additional Cost: $3,900.00

Additional Time Requested: 0 Days

Original Contract: $196,600.00

Total Contract with CO #1: $200,500.00



A A A A A A A

N T
12O
L Ll ]

BN LT "MOfaS -

v

v

P OIS TAVET LN NS TTAR] CEVOA SGITY ~ Yon) SOPUNT RN SUET\WED diowy

v

i~}
i — . 5 N
5 N \ A
o K k £as! VNKRIO0D ¥V FOWSIS 1SN0 SRIVIS \ N \ \
> m {#8/FBQYN) ‘INOZ 1S3 'EUEL S0 FOUSAS 3N OVATH RS saed savis . N N N
' ANBAISVE 2AVIRXCNdaY \ / AN N
m m SONRMYIR 40 SISvd B \ \ \ |
S c | \ N i
m 5 ) 1N onLNmsia 2 © \ 4 AN i
3 M @ . \ _.. ® N AYROYOY VD .
z
4 9 W30 335 VIS NOUVELINDY 3dd @ ¢ !
m AIEHGSSY 30NYE JUNSSINA/INA 3SVATY uv (@) 1
@ m M VQLEAS L0Nd LSS ¢ FOSL U 91-CIZ WA-¥YI) “FAWA 300Ut 8 @) “
M & “00d5 3dKd GNZ Rivle X Q3INYU 10 8 @ . \
-+ oy
] W [ (W) 33 KINVEE MO INEINOIY KD L8X.21 (B) %,
m M “(eM) ¥330024 10 X2 @
f .
z W 9 () N3 .5 10 Tk () ‘
; [
] {rm an3s 08 0 .8 B . i
m ir) avze v 0 8 B _, )
H w1 2 ka0 02 ) ! M2 aLE !
Fei] ' [1L 30N 335
AM ) T3BMaNYH /M A9 0 8 ©) \ 760 3gd g™~ ) IESIE SY INa “
W m "N Q2A0YddY BO HOLJYQY HIUSCJ) LNIVALSZH FN anL-1108 (D) S L / St " =3 . 60,8 NCF o y “
- . kA . APPREEED §
- S 15115 VHELYN - L BIRES - Vs T A \ N !
ﬂ <4 ® dad .8 5 56 F 3 \ 7 T J
SI0NYKD NOLYATTI 5 Yy NS N N \ Plll»
> AYVSSIU3N AN HOJ LNOODY OL ONWLIs JU 40 ONITION ¥03 MOTIv SON3E .08 GNY S0 ¥ P k . 4 AN / -
T \ = . = .
E4 QINVHLSIY ATIN4 36 TIHS SLAOT IVOINYHIIR TV '€ [0k == P L NN T aosng pY O nmﬂ%uuwmuq .
) S 20N 30 3 Y
& o R Ntk A | g
NG - NYOLOIIY 16 30 TIVHS LAN .2 /M SIATVA ALvT 2L R B A, \ L TN // 3 ad XU - \M #od v
.y . Tl oA -
QNN 03DY1d3Y 39 TIVHS neem Y veIS3Y ~~ R L Y > n {
QI0WAVO I L¥WL IVIHILYA SNIONZJ ISN3AXD SHCLOVMINOD i LY NOUGNDD ¥3LL3E %0 MW v > / o X s
JVNIORIO ML OL OYOISTY 30 TIVHS ONON3J GILIAON HO '03IVAVC 'GIAON3Y TIv 5N0M JHL w10 ,Z0 I\ K o Y etpgearz is AN
UIINCO 0L TIAWIY SY SIINVNILNNAQY IOV NV ONONIS JAONIY TIVKS BOLIVAUROT i1 X3 0L LIINNGD U <. PRl 72N o 2 Fe W DR
| -2 P j - 3
YINYC 3ML AS QAUIIUQ SV UOLIVEINDD 3L AG 40 -uu_o..xa.a,_hmwﬁx—w i...w.l. 72\ \//, i //
- Q3504510 $0 QEDYAIVS 30 O {'OL3 'SONINOI 'SIATYA) SNMLINNISYHIN MvA NILvA SNUSI ‘Ot ] . P YAV ~
H -1 Y74 N1 _102108d X 4 .
= .l s ) N 7S (8
mm HH - ol Tvou v 3id ONUSO 3L 0L NOLORINGD JHi ONY Lineh 3ovNvi N et T s e = \ 300N 553300
< 5 H um S Quv TVUNIQIS3Y O MOTW OL SINA TW Sy CINWIRYR 33 TVHS S5I0¥ QVO 8 s R S RSP S ATLHIO K3 $ ] J 133 Sdplls $5 ﬂ N
,Mmmm Bl 'SIIL ONLSHI LOAUCH 9 Y, BMISUG 3H) 0L JNOJ NOUTIWEGD ' : Ny s oy { / AN
2 » e o THL IS0 TIVHS HOITVINGD . 4 .
kam = .“ ! ; R wanns AT BN
g Z SUVLID I ONVONOTOY e | : y AN o3, N
£ B N I8 TIVHS NOUVNOISIY 3OVANNS QNV ONMONIML 3dd 'GELON ISWABHIO SS3WN ¢ BNBA 812D 8] L 3 g, 3dd ONISIOS 4 N

'QINH3Q JUHM SILNUN ONSSOU) GNY LNZDVray
AUJY IV FOUJ FONVEVITS TYOUNTA ONY TYLNOZIIOH RNVENIN NIVLNYA TIYHS NOLJNBLSNOY

‘S3UNILA ONLSXT O ANJOVPOY MO SSQUIY DNIHINZNL NI L £8sy = huu,./

N,
TN OF

Xt
AWK

ST 133

TR

.
SRR ]

I 30VAVO MWOUJ ALN3ONd GNY SIWNIIN  ONENd ONV 3LVAND TI¥ L03L0¥3 11VHS HOLIYHINOD § %wﬁﬂwow_ﬁm% S ,
_x HOUIMULENOD 20VA 300V - w
e I IE] o uomd 'SHOUJINNGD BOJ STVANILVA  QEMINOZY  QNY STVANILVW 'SHIJI0  RGIUNOD Sicsvazea
OL WILSAS SNLSEL ML QL SINQD NOUDIANGD 0350d0d¢ It IWKIOE OL HOLOVHINOD ik
m ‘SSI0UY .0 v\ ‘)
ONMOHLOd 3L OMHNG ‘TNGVOMddY 3UIHN ‘SONMENOD 40 NOLVOOT QNY “325 3aid COL3 NOUVATT "XOldd¥. o
‘OAd ’I0) WREAUVA (013 "L TH) S3dAL ‘SNOUYOO0T SNULLY ¥ JATYA AJE3A QL MOLOVEINOD T i oSS
_ WA 3oy 30048 3dist
- H LNFALEVGI0 SHNOW DNERd ALNMOD SYTON0Q : WxUQLONrF B
g| ruw aavmauo00 38 T v voLovaiNed 3. 0 ALMEISKOSSIY WL 38 TVKS SNIKHIOG 7
| 5 'SNOLIGNOD ONUSIXI ONY NOHVIOY AJit3A N
ZF 0L NOUINUISNOD OL MCMd NOLVIS UM O INIDVFOV SIUITLN 3IOHLOY TIVHS HOLOWHINGD 3
. S| MouvEDA ITAVIVAV USIE ML ONISA UVTKONedv 3V NHOHS SIUTLA SNUSD3 . N
3 \
=18 ‘SIION AN ¥31VM ¥ NOILONYLSNOD TvHaNzD WYL WD 0C0IDLY D 5y YA W 0T e N\
I3 SNUSIX3 .
% HIB0 08 2y \
s g > I3 [ k1 LSYT1 LY BAHHIY Vi
£ # 0! S0N8 AUviy o
- Z ol IS — N
5 / k
/f
~~—— .
] N
./ S
, H ° T
_ l
v A4 v \j
" ) 4 3 a M o M 8 v v

et




EJCDC=

ENGINEERS JOINT CONTRACT
DOCUMENTS COMANTTEE

Work Change Directive No. 01

Date of Issuance: April 19, 2023 Effective Date: March 27, 2023
Owner: Douglas County, NV Owner’s Contract No.:  23W02
Contractor: ARMAC Excavating & Paving, LLC Contractor’s Project No.: NA

Engineer: DOWIL, LLC Engineer's Project No.: 2446

Between ARMAC Excavating &

Project: Sierra Shadows Altitude Valve Contract Name: Paving, LLC and Douglas County, NV

Contractor is directed to proceed promptly with the following change(s):

Description:

Installation of an additional, re-used, 12-inch valve in the 12-inch line feeding the existing Tee for the fill line of the
tank.

Attachments: [List documents supporting change]
1. Marked up sheet C2.1

Purpose for Work Change Directive:
Directive to proceed promptly with the Work described herein, prior to agreeing to changes on Contract Price and
Contract Time, is issued due to: [check one or both of the following]

DNon-agreement on pricing of proposed change.

X Necessity to proceed for schedule or other Project reasons.
Estimated Change in Contract Price and Contract Times (non-binding; preliminary):

Contract Price $5,000 [increase] {deerease}:
Contract Time 0 days tirereaseHdeerease]-
Basis of estimated change in Contract Price:
X Lump Sum [ unit Price
[] cost of the Work [ other
RECOMMENDED: AUTHORIZED BY: RECEIVED:
“~
o e AT~ by '/.- /R ===,
Project Manager (Authorized Signature) Owder (Authorized Signature) Contractor (Authorized Signature)

Title:  Civil Engineer le: Desont Pirotor Title: WW
S5 -Z

Date: April 19, 2023 Date: (f/ /9.7 5 Date:

Approved by Funding Agency (if applicabie)

By: Not Applicable Date: Not Applicable
Title: Not Applicable

EJCDC® C-940, Work Change Directive,
Prepared and published 2013 by the Engineers Joint Contract Documents Committee.
009449 —-Page 1 of 1




A A

]
1

o
O

{
3

AINNOD SN0

NVId 2118

HATVA HAALILTV - INVL SMOAVHS VIS
ANBWLYYJI3T SIOA O118MNd ALNNOD SYION0Q

N -
EE -
il
I
il

8

ONIQAQIg 304

By

“(¥&/CBAYA) '3N02 1S2M 'CUGL JO WUBAS ILYNIRNIO0D YOYAIN

‘SONVYEE 40 SiSvd
() troor onuvnsic .9 @

&
WLIC 225 WIS NOUVHLING Tad €D

ATBAISSY 39NYD SHNSSIM/IVA ISV wv (D)

YOUSAS 10T 15§ ‘10 4061 24 "VI-GIT WA=V IAIVA 0RUT .9 @
“I00¢5 3did NI MIvd X Q3ONYU L9 @)

() 33U HONVRE 8O 9NONAZH 10 9L (B)

) weneay 1 9x2 O

G oNg Sy 02 D

) on3s 08 K 8 )

Uh) aN3S Sv 0 8 (D

trm) 1ow 2 /8 A0 e o @)

14) 123N /R A9 0 9 ©)

(V03 03NOUddY YO HOLIYQY ¥(SOJ) ANVHLSIY FA (SL~L108 ©

JASIT STYIELVA

EIINYHD NOUVATT
ABVSSIDGN ANY ¥DJ INNOOOY 0. OMULIA Sri 40 ONMTIOH ¥04 ATV SONI .08 ONY .5F b1

‘QINIVULSTE AT 38 TIVHS SINOP TYRNYHIIN TI¥ €
CNx-NI 0IIVII3Y 30 TWHS

039YNVQ Si LYHL TYIHILvW ONIONIJ ISNIdX3_ SUOLOVAINGD 31 1V NOUKINGD ¥ILIS8 &0
TVADN0 L OL OI¥0.539 3R TIVHS ONION3S GAL00N 80 '030¥NYO ‘GRAONGY 1Y -XBOM 3H1
AIN0T OL QIBNOY Sv SIINVNLNNJDY FONI3 ONv ONISNZS ADAGE TIVKS HOIDVELNGD 1t

UINMO 3HL A8 GALORNA Sv HOLJVHINGD 3HL A 0
U3S0dSN ¥0 QIVYAIYS 38 O (913 'SINIISNOD 'SIATYA) TUUINMISYHIN NIVA H3LYM SNLSDG ‘01

WYL3Q HLUh ZONVOLUOODY N I8 TIVNS 1NN & /M S3AIYA AVD 2l

TIAVHL WYNORYINIIN
NV VLNIGISIN 04 HOTIV 0L SIMIL VIV LY QINVINIVR 3@ TIVHS SSIOOV QvaN B

‘S22 9NLSXI L03U08d B

€
q SUYL3Q HAtY 3ONVOHGXIY

M3E TIVHS  NOUYMOISTY JOVANNS  ONY ONMINIWL 3did QLN  ISIMNINIO SSIMN ¢

‘GINIA30 JUTKA SIALITLN ONISSOHI CHY LNIIVFOY
FAUIY TIV ROUI IINVHYI) TWOLUIA ONV WINOZRION AIPMNTI NIYLNYR TWKG NOILDGHISNOT 1

SIUNUN CNUSX Q1 LNIIVIOV 4O SSOHOV DNIHONZML NI
30VIYO POBS AL¥ISCY¥ ONY SIUNLN 2NN ONY 3LYAIA TV 1J3LOHd TIWHS YOLOVALNOD §

NOUINMALSNGD
QL N0 ‘SNOUINNOD N0 STVINILVA  GJYNO3W  ONY STYHILVH  ‘SHIJ3D A0
OL PGISAS OMUSXI 3H: QL SINIOd MOIUOINNOD 03SO<0dd 3nd JI0MLOd OF WOLIVHINGD ¥

$S3NTd
SNNOHIO] WL 9NN ‘TWBVINADY 3WIH4 'SONEN0D 40 NOUVOOD ONY ‘3215 3did (013
Ad W0) VLY (213 U TH) SIA 'SNOUVOOT SNMILLS @ IAIVA AZNIA O) HOLOVMINGD T

JOW3S 1SIY0J SIVAS \ \ .
QUNY = AXYONIOR \ N \,
AN3NZSY3 IWDXO¥dV \ s N,

AYMOVOY IS

40 .20 0T ¥

> et
‘ ° 0.8 9L ¥
=y - ™ - L orcssrmy
® T e 4 v N Te0EE2S . . rizsavin]
ot - A @@y VN | |
R S NnTe—/ 3 (o 7 \ \ .
* i \ hE vy \ INGRUH S AN
~a \ [, TO 7 Ay N
Y3 10 k_l\ / T _A\ S escwonazzy ___ V.,
3 QL N I N e R -~ erezTIIN Ha

w089 .xﬂiml\ﬂll fote / - L]

BNNAMYS X3 by PN

~ o ~
.:_.zu_u._%ﬂo.‘uml\ s 4 / 410 LS|
3dd ONUSUT U OL NOUSSNNGO i GiY NRIEAD N / 3 ‘Sdvuls sS
T31 ONUSIG 3L NIIMIIS STVRLII Maw Mo B N [ty e
TV %0 SuoEiGri canmhriticous 18 s . ~ o S Eh e
e id INGA AlY

3HL INIRRIS0 TIHS OLIVINGD . S 3
~ R~ soeanF

e m e,

v

v

- ANZNLEVII0 SNION_DiENd ALNNOD SYWNOQ
m Ml CUVMGEOC) I8 THR ONY YOLOVALNGD IHL 0 ALTBBISNOISSY JHL 38 TWHS ORMOMIOd T
5 'SNOLLIONDD DNILSIXI QNY HOLLYO0Y ARGA
m 0L NOLOMHISNGD 1 HOWJ NOWVIS ¥HOM O: LNIDVAOY SIAMLN TIONIOD Tivits OLIvAINDD
| NOUVRNOMN TWVAVAY .S30 JML  ONISA JIVAKGWMAY IV NNONS SILPUN  DALSSS 1
=
3=
2 W ‘S3LON ALMILA YALVM 2 NOLLONYLSNOD VYN WL VD C0Q'0LY ‘I SY
| 2 BRISIXE —. '}
of ! m * 2 ] 3 1 50838 3Uv108
13 \
FIRET N
T h N
.
N
N
M @ :
~ ~
A ﬂ. /
L
H M ) v a M a v ) v o v a v v

) P4 Hva 100
ey

ey s AN rvneg )

TGOS (13 3rE\LE vty N GT\AA PNy - Wi



NV License # 74381
CA License # 1074871

EXCAVATING+*GRADING & PAVING

775.884.3053

srmaecconstruction.com

05/04/2023

Douglas County Nevada
1594 Esmeralda Avenue
Minden, NV 89423

Attn: Nicholas Charles

Re: Sietra Shadows — Valve Replacement - Work Change Directive

Work Change Directive

Foreman 16 Hrs @ $109.00 =$1,744.00
Labor 32 Hrs @ 75.60 = $2,419.20
Materials
18 LF of 8” DI Pipe with wrap $66.35 LF = $1,194.30
Total $5,357.50
Sincerely,
Dee Westmoreland
Project Manager / Estimator
¢, (775)884-3053 www.armacconstruction.com ' PO Bm& 4616 -

(775) 546-6015 Fax

~ Carson City; NV 89702



Douglas County State of Nevada

CERTIFIED COPY
| certify that the document {6 which this certificate
is attached is a full and correct copy of the original
record on file-in the Clerk-Treasurer’s Office on this

AR5 day of ‘/?Zf‘}«_' = 2033,

By m Deputy



